Your ultimate
landscape lighting
chameleon
Landscape
FlexScape
Line-voltage
C
A clever way

10.59"
(269mm)
Ordering guide Example: B9DWA
Series
B9
Lamping
D
CCT
 -
Finish Surge suppressor
B9  Accent line-voltage
luminaire
D  LED W Warm (3000K)
C Cool (4000K)
A Black
H Bronze
blank None
SP1  120-277V, 10K
B9 Warm 3000 K
LRQL0441 W
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
200
400
600
800
1000
LRQL0421 W
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
200
400
600
800
1000
LRQL0415 W
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
LRQL0422 SP
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
1000
2000
3000
4000
LRQL0442 SP
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
500
1000
1500
3000
LRQL0440 M
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
LRQL0435 M
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
1000

Bottom
view
Ordering guide Example: SL43WHWADA
Series
SL43
Finish Color temperature
 -
Lens Options Accessories Surge suppressor
SL43  Inground line-
voltage luminaire
BK Black
BZ Bronze
WH White
GR Green
GY Gray
NA  Natural
aluminum
CC Custom
W Warm (3000K)
C Cool (4000K)
F Clear flat
ADA Walk over
LS Linear spread
CFL Clear frosted
blank None
CR  Convex
rockguard
DS  Directional
shield
LFSS  Stainless
steel lens
frame
blank None
GM  Grout
mask
blank None
SP1  120-277V, 10K
SL43 Warm 3000 K
Narrow
minimum output
 -200 0 -200
Medium
minimum output
 -200 0 -200
Wide
minimum output
 -200 0 -200
SL43 Cool 4000 K
Narrow
maximum output
 -200 0 -200
Medium
maximum output
 -200 0 -200
Wide
maximum output
 -200 0 -200
LRQL0441 W
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
200
400
600
800
1000
LRQL0421 W
(cd /1000 lm)
0°-180°
L.O.R.= 1.00
90°-270°
200